EAGLE TOWNSHIP
SCHEDULE OF FEES/CHARGES

(Updated 02/15/2024)

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT

COPIES
$0.10  Per sheet
$0.10  Color printing, per sheet

MEETING TAPES - (Burned to CD)
$10.00 Per CD

VOTER LISTS

Free Emailed

$10.00 Per CD

$3.00  Per sheet of printed labels

POSTAGE
Actual cost

ENVELOPES
$0.10  #10
$0.15 6x9”
$0.25 9x12”

COPIES OF MINUTES/AGENDAS
Free On website

Free By email
$0.10  Printed, per sheet

LABOR

This will be charged in 15 minute increments.

DEPOSIT
If it is anticipated that a charge will surpass Fifty and 00/100 ($50.00) Dollars, a good faith deposit may be collected from the
requestor, this deposit cannot exceed one-half of the total anticipated fee.

EAGLE TOWNSHIP — SCHEDULE OF FEES 1 February 15, 2024




EMERGENCY SERVICE FEES

FIRE: These fees are found in Eagle Township Resolution to Establish Charges for Emergency Services. The adopted
Ordinance 6-10-2014-1 for fire protection, emergency services and ambulance services charges:

Emergency Response Charges

Type Fee Add’l services or
equipment required
Aircraft Fire $1000
Extrication $500
Fire in a commercial establishment $1,000
Fire in a multiple-family bldg. $1,000
Fire in an industrial or manufacturing establishment $1,000
Forest Fire $500 $1,000
Grass Fire $250 w/permit $500 w/out permit
Hotel or motel fire $2,000
House Fire $500
Mechanically generated false alarms: First FREE
Second $250
Third $500
Subsequent alarms from same location $750
No patient contact — non-resident (Fire — no one home) $200

Motor vehicle incident*

- Non-Resident of Eagle Township $500
Other services not specifically enumerated $250
Train fire $1,000
Commercial truck fire $1,000
Power Line Down $450
Transformer Fire $450
Arching, Sparking Wires $450

HazMat Incident — See Cost Recovery Ordinance

Burning Ordinance Violations
Standard, First Violation $500
Second Violation (within 90 days) $1,000
Per each additional violation within 730 days of the 27 violation. $1,500

*In multi-vehicular accidents, each non-resident vehicle owner will be charged a motor vehicle incident fee.

Exemptions per Township Ordinance Section 2-2015: Fire and/or medical services provided outside of Eagle Township
under a mutual aid contract or agreement: fires caused by railroad trains which are the specific statutory responsibility of
railroad companies and false alarms, except as otherwise provided.
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FIREWORK PERMITS

Wholesale, Dealer, Jobber $500
Retailer (annual) $250
Display (per display) $ 25

LAND DIVISIONS FEE

Click for Planning and Zoning Fee Schedule

PLANNING & ZONING FEES

Click for Planning and Zoning Fee Schedule

CODE ENFORCEMENT FEES

Penalties. Any violation of the Zoning Ordinance shall constitute municipal civil infraction (as defined by Michigan Statute). The
penalty for a municipal civil infraction shall be a civil fine determined in accordance with the following schedule:

Minimum Fine Maximum Fine
1st Offense  $75.00 $500.00
2nd Offense 150.00 500.00
3rd Offense  325.00 500.00
4th Offense  500.00 500.00

In addition, the violator shall pay costs which may include all expenses, direct and indirect, which Eagle Township has incurred in
connection with the municipal civil infraction. In no case, however, shall costs of less than $25.00 be ordered.

See Interim Zoning Ordinance Section 14.08 Violations and Penalties for further details.

PA 198 TAX ABATEMENT APPLICATION FEE

$200.00 Paid with submission of Michigan Treasury Form 1012 Application for Industrial Facilities Tax Exemption
Certificate.

NON-SUFFICIENT FUNDS FEE

$25.00 Returned Checks and ACH Transactions

RE-ISSUED CHECK (effective 05/10/16)
When re-issuing a check and placing a stop payment on the original, the stop payment fee charged by the bank

will be charged to the payee of the check.
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https://www.eagletownship.org/wp-content/uploads/2024/02/Eagle-Township-Zoning-Fee-Schedule-Adopted-2-15-24.pdf
https://www.eagletownship.org/wp-content/uploads/2024/02/Eagle-Township-Zoning-Fee-Schedule-Adopted-2-15-24.pdf

EAGLE TOWNSHIP HALL RENTAL FEES

Eagle Township Residents: $200 (Includes $50 Cleaning Deposit)
Non-Residents: $300 (Includes $50 Cleaning Deposit)

NOXIOUS WEEDS & GRASS VIOLATIONS

$250 — First Violation
$500 — Twice Consecutively Penalty plus all costs

NILES CEMETERY FEES

PURCHASE OF BURIAL RIGHTS

$300 Resident
$900 Non-Resident
TRANSFER OF BURIAL PLOT
$25 Transfer

SUMMER RATES - APRIL 1 - NOVEMBER 30 - WEEKDAYS

$550 Opening and Closing Grave
$250 Burying or Interning Remains
$275 Infant Burial

WINTER RATES - DECEMBER 1 - MARCH 31 - WEEKDAYS

$650 Opening and Closing Grave

$350 Burying or Interning Remains

$325 Infant Burial

SATURDAY BURIAL

$100 Additional Fee for Saturday Burial in addition to Weekday Fee above
SUNDAY BURIAL

Cost is double the Weekday Fee listed above

FOUNDATIONS

50¢ per square inch — Calculated on the base size of the monument plus 2 inch margins
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